SOL=TOP

Remote sensing & Telepresence

To: African Center of Meteorological Applications for Development (ACMAD)
Attn: M. Leon Guy RAZAFINDRAKOTO

Address: 55 Avenue des Ministéres, BP 13184, Niamey-Plateau, Niger

Tel: +227 2073499

Email: rleonguy(@acmad.org

From: Hyong Seok Ossi
Vice President | SOLETOP Co., Ltd.
Address: 409, Expo-ro, Yuseong-gu, Dagjeon 34051, South Korea
Tel: +82-42-335-0187 / Fax: +82-42-867-7445
E-mail: carlos@soletop.com

Letter of 3nd Payment Request

Project Name: DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PAYLOAD DATA
ACQUISITION AND PROCESSING (PDAP) SUB-SEGMENT OF THE SAWIDRA RARS
GROUND SEGMENT

Project No.: G-Z1-C00-ZZZ-010

Contract Document No.: ACMAD/SAWIDRA DOC-N° 23-2019

Contract Date: September 09, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam;
Please allow this letter to serve as our request to receive an 3™ payment under the

Contract # ACMAD/SAWIDRADOC-N® 23-2019 between ACMAD/SAWIDRA and SOLETOP Co., Ltd.
Refer to “‘Appendix 1. Terms and Procedures of Payment (Contract Agreement Amendment 1)’

The SOLETOP Co., Ltd. hereby request a 15% 3™ payment, in amount of €381,750. Furthermore, this payment
will be deducted from the total amount of contract amount €2,545,000.
Also, we attached SAT result report to satisfy the document requirement.

I trust submission of this documents satisfy your 3" payment requirement and look forward your prompt action.

Sincerely,

"

//

Hyong seok Ossi

Vice President, Business Development

Soletop Co., Lid. © All rights reserved
409, Expo-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34051, South Korea
Tel: +82-42-335-0187 / Fax: +82-42-867-7445



